Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Recordation Form Cover Sheet previously recorded on Reel 002590 Frame 0324. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Name and address of receiving party(ies).

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Laser Machining, Inc.		08/01/2002	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Preco Laser Systems, LLC
Street Address:	9705 Commerce Parkway
City:	Lenexa
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66219
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KANSAS

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76215113	ACUTEAR
Serial Number:	76215060	ACUTEAR
Serial Number:	76308218	ACUBREATHE
Serial Number:	76308219	ACUBREATHE
Registration Number:	1359023	LASER GRAVER LMI
Registration Number:	1701571	LMI
Registration Number:	1702994	
Registration Number:	1717716	LMI

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)474-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-9050

tmdocketing.vanhoozer@hoveywilliams.com Email:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 003533 FRAME: 0502

900075815

Correspondent Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer Address Line 1: 2405 Grand Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3335.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas H. Van Hoozer
Signature:	//Thomas H. Van Hoozer//
Date:	05/02/2007

# Total Attachments: 4

source=preco corrective assignment#page1.tif source=preco corrective assignment#page2.tif source=preco corrective assignment#page3.tif source=preco corrective assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003533 FRAME: 0503

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	 09-30-200	3HEET	Docket No.:
Copyaght 1994-97 LegalStar TMOS/REVO3		u v	
Tab settings → → ▼	: (SBIS) HER SERIE (ISTA HARE HAR AND AND		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commission of 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10223618		documents or copy thereof.
Laser Machining, Inc. 2007 SEP	24 AM 9:50	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):
FINAN	CE SECTION	Name: <u>Preco Laser Systems, I</u>	nc.
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address: 9705 Commer	
☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Limited Partnership	City: <u>Lenexa</u>	State: KS ZIP: 66219
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: 9.	24.02	General Partnership	
	Merger	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Kansas	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	Other	
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United	d States, a domestic
Execution Date: August 1, 2002		designation is (Designations must be a separate docur	☐ Yes ☐ N ment from
A Application and ( )		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N
4. Application number(s) or registration number	ımbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registra	ition No.(s)
76/215,113 76/308,219 76/215,060		1,359,023 1,717,716	-
76/308,218		1,701,571 1,702,994	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom co	rrespondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed	:	registrations involved:	
Name: Warren N. Williams, Reg. No.	19,156	7 T-1-16 (07 070 0)	
Internal Address: Hovey Williams LL	P	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$215.00
		☑ Enclosed	
	-	☐ Authorized to be charged to d	deposit account
Street Address: 2405 Grand Blyd., Sui	te 400	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Kansas City State:	MO ZIP: 64108	19-0522	
0/27/2002 DBYRNE 00000201 76215113	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
FC:481 40.00 DP			
2 <u>FC:482 175.00 0P /</u> 9. Statement and signature.	The state of the s		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing informati	ion is true and correct and any attac	hed copy is a true copy
Warren N. Williams	11	1 11 1	
Name of Person Signing	- 1219)	Signature Worre, William,	9/24/2002
	amber of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and	Date
		TRABE	MRK_

REEL: 002590 FRAME: 0324

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LASER MACHINING, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin and having its principal place of business at 500 Laser Drive, Somerset, Wisconsin, 54025, has adopted, and is using or has a bona fide intent to use in commerce the marks on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, PRECO LASER SYSTEMS, LLC, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Kansas, and having its principal place of business at 9705 Commerce Parkway, Lenexa, Kansas, 66219, is desirous of acquiring said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said LASER MACHINING, INC., does hereby assign unto said PRECO LASER SYSTEMS, LLC, the following:

- 1) all right, title and interest in and to the marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks;
- 2) with respect to any marks which are the subject of an intent-to-use application in which an allegation of use has not been made, all right, title, and interest in and to the marks, together with a portion of the business of LASER MACHINING, INC. to which the marks pertain to the extent that that business is ongoing and existing, with the understanding, that by the execution of this Assignment, PRECO LASER SYSTEMS, LLC, assumes all liabilities in connection with the marks, including, but without limitation thereto, the further prosecution of any intent-to-use applications for registration;
- 3) all right, title, and interest in and to the applications and registrations identified in Schedule A; and
- 4) the right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any of said marks.

  Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002.

LASER MACHINING, INC.

Dated: August 1, 2002

Name: William & Lange

Title: (221)

STATE OF Minnesota )
COUNTY OF Hennepin )

TRADEMARK REEL: 002590 FRAME: 0325

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003533 FRAME: 0505

William Z. Lawson, CEO	of LASER MACHINING, INC., the person who I that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the
	Kathleen Hlundholm Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	KATHLEEN M. LUNDHOLM NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 002590 FRAME: 0326

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003533 FRAME: 0506

# SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks

U.S. Registration No.	Mark/Description	Registration Date
1,359,023	Laser Graver, the letters LMI	9/10/85
	and a fanciful design	
1,701,571	LMI	7/21/92
1,702,994	Design (beam logo)	7/28/92
1,717,716	LMI and design	9/22/92

Trademark Applications

Application No.	Mark/Description	Filing Date	
76/215,113	AcuTear	2/23/01	
76/215,060	AcuTear	2/23/01	
76/308,218	AcuBreathe	8/31/01	
76/308,219	AcuBreathe	8/31/01	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002590 FRAME: 0327

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003533 FRAME: 0507

**RECORDED: 05/02/2007** 

RECORDED: 09/24/2002